CITY OF SALEM



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-13 **Version**: 1

Type: Informational Report Status: Filed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/14/2019 Final action: 1/14/2019

Title: Planning Administrator Decision - Partition Case No. PAR18-09 - Approved - SB2 Belmont, LLC (Brad

Box) - 725 Belmont Street NE - A proposed partition to divide a lot along the northerly side of Belmont Street NE into three parcels. The existing single family residence would remain, while the accessory

structure is planned to be removed.

Ward(s): 1

Councilor(s): Kaser Neighborhood(s): Grant

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Land Use Decision PAR18-09

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/14/2019	1	City Council	received and filed	

TO: Mayor and City Council

THROUGH: Steve Powers, City Manager

FROM: Norman Wright, Community Development Director

SUBJECT:

Planning Administrator Decision - Partition Case No. PAR18-09 - Approved - SB2 Belmont, LLC (Brad Box) - 725 Belmont Street NE - A proposed partition to divide a lot along the northerly side of Belmont Street NE into three parcels. The existing single family residence would remain, while the accessory structure is planned to be removed.

Ward(s): 1

Councilor(s): Kaser Neighborhood(s): Grant

RECOMMENDATION:

Information Only.

Britany Randall

Fil	e #:	19-13	Version:	1

Planner II

Attachments:

1. Land Use Decision PAR18-09

12/27/2018